Teacher Preparation Program within IHE Title Il Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional

2019-20 Academic Year

Central Baptist College (6118) Arkansas

Statewide (Arkansas)

Number Taking
Assessment **

Number Passing
Assessment

Institutional Pass
Rate

Number Taking
Assessment **

Number Passing
Assessment

Statewide Pass
Rate

All program
completers,
2019-2020

8

*

*

2998

2695

90%

All program
completers,
2018-19

1153

1035

90%

All program
completers,
2017-18

1191

1126

95%

All Program
completers,
2016-17

1376

1317

96%

All program
completers,
2015-16

1885

1799

95%

All program
completers,
2014-15

2073

1973

95%

All program
completers,
2013-14

2166

2005

93%

All program
completers,
2013-2020

32

32

100%

6124

5777

94%




