Teacher Preparation Program within IHE Title II Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional

2019-20 Academic Year

Central Baptist College (6118) Arkansas	Statewide (Arkansas)
---	----------------------

	Number Taking Assessment **	Number Passing Assessment	Institutional Pass Rate	Number Taking Assessment **	Number Passing Assessment	Statewide Pass Rate
All program completers, 2019-2020	8	*	*	2998	2695	90%
All program completers, 2018-19	6	*	*	1153	1035	90%
All program completers, 2017-18	3	*	*	1191	1126	95%
All Program completers, 2016-17	7	*	*	1376	1317	96%
All program completers, 2015-16	4	*	*	1885	1799	95%
All program completers, 2014-15	3	*	*	2073	1973	95%
All program completers, 2013-14	1	*	*	2166	2005	93%
All program completers, 2013-2020	32	32	100%	6124	5777	94%